1
Yaasa
Desk Essential &
Frame Essential
Extended original
operating instructions
2
Safety Measures, Residual Risk, and

Product description:	 Electrically height-adjustable sit-stand desk
		  for office and home use
Type designation:	 Yaasa Desk Essential EU
Serial number:	 see type plate
fulfills all of the relevant provisions of the following directives:
•	 Directive (2006/42/EC) on machinery (Machinery Directive); as per Annex I Section 1.5.1
 	 of the Machinery Directive, the safety goals of Directive (2014/35/EU) regarding
	 electrical equipment for use within certain voltage limits (Low-Voltage Directive) are also
	 covered
•	 Directive (2014/30/EU) on electromagnetic compatibility
	 (Electromagnetic Compatibility Directive)
In particular, the following harmonized standards and/or technical specifications were
applied:
•	 EN ISO 12100:2010
•	 EN 60335-1:2012 + A11:2014 + A13:2017	 •	 EN 62233:2008
•	 EN 50663:2017		  •	 EN 50581:2012
•	 EN 62479:2010		  •	 EN 61000-6-1:2007
•	 EN 61000-6-3:2007 + A1:2011		 •	 EN 61000-6-2:2005
•	 EN 61000-3-2:2014		  •	 EN 61000-3-3:2013
Complete technical documentation is available. Operating instructions for the machines
have been provided in the original version. It is hereby confirmed that the abovementioned
products correspond to the stated EC/EU directives. This declaration shall become invalid if
the products are reworked or modified without our permission.
© YAASA GmbH 2023
EN
EC/EU Declaration of Conformity
10
YAASA GmbH
Radlpass Straße 19
8502 Lannach
REVISION 4
02/2023